BOARD OF TRUSTEES
Sun River Valley School District #55F School Board Meeting
Tuesday, February 14, 2023
Simms High School =~ High School Business Room
7:00 P.M.
Meeting Agenda

1. Call Meeting to Order/Pledge of Allegiance

2. Consent Agenda
a. Regular Board Meeting January 10, 2023 Action
b. Elementary Claims Action
c. High School Claims Action

3. Correspondence
a. Friends of the Sun River Valley Helping Hands Food Drive

4. Discussion

5. Reports
Facilities, Student Council, Colony, PK-5 Principal, 6-12 Principal/Athletic Director,
Special Education, Business Manager, Superintendent/Transportation

6. Public Comment

7. Old Business

8. New Business
a. Consider Sun River School Middie School/Vaughn Wrestling/Football CO-OP  Action

2023-2024

b. Consideration to Hire Classified Personnel — Coaching 2022-2023
MS Boys Basketball Assistant — Becky Hart Action
MS Assistant Wrestling — Shandy Peterson Action
HS Head Boys Track — Josh Sheldon Action
HS Head Girls Track — Taylor Thompson Action
HS Head Tennis Coach — Melly Pasma Action
c. Void #15030 MORP Dance Cancelled Action
d. Consider Approval of the 2023-2024 School Calendar Action
9. Adjournment Action

Citizens may comment on items appearing on the agenda when invited to participate during that agenda item
by the Board Chair, Citizens may comment on items telated to School District business not appearing on
this agenda during the public comment portion of the meeting.

Information about this agenda, including the Board packet and supplemental documenits, is available at the
School District office. Please contact the office if you have any questions.

The Board Chair is authorized to adjust the order of non-action agenda items to accommodate scheduling
needs of interested parties.
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Motion Category: Consent Agenda—Action
second Agenda Item: 2 a,band ¢
Ayes
Nays
Abstain
Topic:

Consent Agenda Board Policy 1420

Background:

To expedite business at its meetings, the Board approves the use of a consent agenda, which includes those
items considered to be routine in nature. Any item that appears on the consent agenda may be removed by a
member of the Board. It is strongly suggested that any Board member who wishes to remove an item from the
consent agenda give advance notice in a timely manner to the Superintendent. Remaining items will be voted
on by a single motion. The approved motion will be recorded in the minutes, including a listing of all items

appearing on the consent agenda.

Discussion:

Recommendations:




Sun River Valley School District Board of Trustees : /?

Regqular School Board Meeting ~ 7:00 PM January 10, 2023  Tuesday

PRESENT:

*Ken Steinke, Board Chair
*Shantel Herman, Vice-Chair

*TJ Reifer

*Kris Rushton

*Camille Wiegand

*Dave Marzolf, Superintendent
*Luke McKinley, 6-12 Principal/AD
*Holly Kincaid, PK-5 Principal
*Melissa Riphenburg

*Belinda Klick, Clerk

ABSENT:
KC Johnson
Becky Hart, Asst. Clerk
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Ken called the meeting to order @ 7:00 p.m.
Pledge of Allegiance
CONSENT AGENDA:
Approve Minutes Regular Meeting December 13, 2022

Action Taken: Camille Wiegand, motion to approve

TJ Reifer 2™

Motion passed unanimously.
Elementary Claims

Action Taken: Shantel Herman, motion toc approve

TJ Reifer 2™

Motion passed unanimously.
High School Claims

Action Taken: Kris Rushton, motion to approve

Shantel Herman 27

Motion passed unanimously.
CORRESPONDENCE:
DISCUSSION:
PUBLIC COMMENT: None
REPORTS:
Facilities: Dave, Annex restroom is back up and working. The urinal was plugged.
Student Council: No Report
Colony: No report
Elementary Principal: information included in the packet. Additional information; The
Christmas program was a huge success. Holly thanked everyone for their support. PIR
on Friday will be about “Finding Hidden Talents in Students”
Special Education Coordinator: information included in the packet. Additional
information; We've ordered C-Pens for the elementary, middie school and high school
students. The C-Pens are digital highlighters. You run them over the text and it reads to
the students. They use their earbuds to listen to the content.
High School Principal/Athletic Director: information included in the packet. Additional
information; The Tiger Buddy program is a hit. Thursday is the end of 1% semester.
Achievement day will be held at the end of the school year instead of each semester.



We've had new students enroll plus a family of three students from Ukraine. Q
parent meeting this evening at 6:00 p.m. to discuss graduation. MHSA Annual meethg; F
4 proposals this year. Add a Private School Multiplier Dues By-Law, Amend Cooperative T
Sponsorship of Activities, appoint a Committee to Study Boys and Girls Lacrosse and
Appoint a Committee to Study Esports as a MHSA Activity. Luke will vote yes on the first
two and no on the last two.
Business Manager: Belinda, I've completed all the prep work for 1095-C forms. These
provide information about health coverage offered by the district. it has to do with the
Affordable Care Act. | have a MASBO board retreat in Fairmont January 29" through
January 315 Reminder of the upcoming 2 Trustee openings. 2 3-year terms. The last
day to file is Thursday, March 23, 2023. Elections will be Tuesday, May 2, 2023 by mail
ballot.
Superintendent/Transportation: Dave is excited we have a new bus driver. He wil
start his route on January 23™. The new bus has arrived, inspections were done Monday
and the wrecked bus has been repaired.
Negotiations: No report
OLD BUSINESS:
NEW BUSINESS:
Consider to Void Check #50621

Action Taken: Camille Wiegand, motion to approve

TJ Reifer 2™

Motion passed unanimously.
Calling for Trustee Election by Mall Ballot

Action Taken Shantel Herman, motion to approve

Camille Wiegand 2™

Motion passed unanimously.
Consider Classified Recommendation for Hire
Jessica Butler, MS Asst. Girls Basketball Coach

Action Taken: Shantel Herman, motion to approve

Camille Wiegand 2™

Motion passed unanimously.
Peter Haigh, Bus Driver

Action Taken: TJ Reifer, motion to approve

Shantel Herman 2™

Motion passed unanimously.
Executive Session — Clerk/Business Manager Evaluation/Recommendation

Went into closed session @ 7:16 p.m.
Approved Executive Minutes in closed session
Opened meeting @ 7:23 p.m.
Recommendation for Clerk/Business Manager Evaluation
Action Taken: TJ Reifer, motion to approve Belinda’s evaluation.
Camille Wiegand 2"
Motion passed unanimously.
Executive Session — Superintendent Evaluation/Recommendation
Went into closed session @ 7:24 p.m.
Approved Executive Minutes in closed session
Opened meeting @ 7:32 p.m.
Recommendation for Superintendent Evaluation
Action Taken: TJ Reifer, motion to approve Dave’s evaluation.
Shantel Herman 2™
Motion passed unanimously.



Adjournment:

Camille Wiegand, motion to adjourn the meeting 4 E ,q /Q

TJ Reifer 2™
Ken Steinke adjourned the meeting at 7:33 p.m.

Ken Steinke, Board Chair Belinda Klick, Clerk



Sun River Valley School District
Board of Trustees
January 10, 2023

Regular Board Meeting
Signup Sheet / Attendance

Signature Printed Name

Item of Concern

10.

I,

12.

13.

14.

15.

16.

17.

18.

19.

20,




02/10/23 SUN RIVER VALLEY 3CHOOL Page: 1 of 17
12:51:46 Claim hpproval List Report ID: APLOOH
Foer the Accounting Period: 2/23
Elementary School
Claim Warrant Vendor #/Hame Claim %
Aect/Source/
Line # Invoice #/Inv Date/Description Lina ARmount PO # Tund Org Prog-Func abj  Prod
5829 103251 AMRZON CAPITAL SERVICES 193,91
1 1DEWANTEJL 01/15/23 PIANO HINGE 19.75 101 538 100-2600 610
3 1IVEALCY3G 01/16/23 Harry Potter #l 41.88 5536 115 174 420-1000 640 118
4 1C9D7DERG61 01/17/23 APPLICATOR BOTTLES 1.50 101 538 100-2500 610
7 19PRK76133 01/24/23 Miss Peregrine's Home 8.68 5537 115 174 420-1000 640 118
a 19PRPK76133 01/24/23 Wizard of Earthsea #1 9,99 5537 115 174 420-1000 640 118
9 19PRK76133 01/24/23 The Hobbit 2.8% 5537 115 174 420-1000 640 118
10 19PRK76133 01/24/23 Eragoen 8.35 5537 115 174 420-1000 640 118
11 19PRE76133 01/24/23 Do Androids Dream of. .. 12.95 5537 115 174 420-1000 640 1148
Claim Total for District 113.20
5830 100633 3 RIVERS COMMUWICATIONS 245.92
1 STRTEMENT 01/01/23 264-5110 €1.07 101 173 100-2500 53l
2 STATEMENT 01/01/23 264-5110 €1.07 101 536 100-2500 531
L] STATEMENT 01/01/23 264-5104 0,41 101 173 100-2500 531
5 STATEMENT 01/01/323 264-5104 0.41 101 536 100-2500 531
¢Claim Total for District 122,96
5831 103040 AMERICAN FIDELITY ADMINISTRATIVE 100.00
1 62154 01/13/23 TIME & ELIGIBIL 25.00 101 173 100-2500 350
AMERICAN FIDELITY
pr 62154 01/13/23 TIME & ELIGIBIL 25.00 101 536 100-2500 350
AMMERICAN FIDELITY
3 62154 01/13/23 TIME & ELIGIBIL 25.00 101 857 100-2500 350
AMERICAN FIDELITY
Claim Total for District 75.00
5032 387 ASSOCIATED BUSINESS SYSTEMS, INC. 85.25
1 196803 01/06/23 w-2'58, 1099'S & ENVELOPES 14.45 101 172 100-2500 610
2 19882 01/06/23 W-2'S, 1099'5 & ENVELOPES 14.45% 101 538 100-2500 £10
3 19882 01/06/23 wW-2'S, 1099'5 & ENVELOFES 13.60 101 657 100-2500 610
Claim Total for Dietrict 42.50
5833 102744 AT & T MOBILITY 140.51
1 STATEMENT (1/02/23 899-2666 35.12 101 173 100-2500 531
2 STATEMENT 91/02/23 899-2666 35.13 101 538 100-2500 531
Claim Total £or District T0.25
5834 101356 PRENMAM HEARTING & COOLING 679.00
1 26357 01/13/22 APRRTMENT #2 FURNRCE 6§79.00 120 173 100-2600 440
Claim Total for District €79.00
5835 100870 CARQUEST AUTC PARTS STORES 516.40
1 22083-62075 12/31/22 1998 WINDSTAR GASKET & ULT 9.41 101 173 1002600 610
2 2283-62075 12/31/22 1998 WINDSTAR GASEET & ULT 3.41 101 538 100-2600 610
] 2283-62077 01/02/23 F-250 & 98 WINDSTAR FILTER 11.92 101 173 100-2600 610
5 2283-62077 01/02/23 F-250 & 99 WINDSTAR FILTER 11.92 101 538 100-2600 610



02/10/23 SUN RIVER VRLLEY SCHOOL Page: 2 of 17

12:51:46 Claim Approval Liat Report 1D: AP100H
For the hecounting Period: 2723

Elementary School

Claim Marrant vendor #/Hame Claim §
Acct/Source/
Line §# Invoice #/Inv Date/Dascription Line Amount PO # Fund Org Prog-Func by
2283-62207 01716723 BUS #7: BATTERY & MEGA FUS a0.29 110 173 100-2700 610
8 2283-62207 01/16/23 BUS #7: BATTERY & MEGA FUS 90.30 110 538 100-2700 610
1 228362213 01/17/23 WINDSHIELD URETHANWE 17.47 110 173 100-2700 610
11 2283-62213 01/17/23 WINDIZHIELD URETHAWE 17.48 110 538 100-2700 610
Claim Total for District 2%8.20
5837 102789 DUSTY'S SPRINELERS 352,00
1 922 12/31/22 SNOW REMOVAL 28.00 101 173 100-2600 350
2 922 12/31/22 SNOW REMOVAL 848,00 101 538 100-2600 350
Claim Total for District 176.00
5838 181 FAIRFIELD TRUE VALUE HARDWARE 82,96
1 149338 01/02/23 APARTMENT RANGE PLUG, OQUILETS T0.96 120 173 100-2600 610
2 145433 01/18/22 BREARKER 4,75 112 173 210-3100 610
3 1459433 01/18/22 BRERKER 3.50 112 174 %10-3100 610
4 149433 01/18/23 BREMKER 4,75 112 538 9310-3100 610
Claim Total for Diastrict 89.96
5835 103301 GKA TECHNICAL SERVICES 222.50
1 2023001 01/18/23 LUNCH HUBBELL BOCETER 55.62 112 173 910-3100 350
2 2023001 01/18/23 LUNCH HUBBELL BOOJSTER 111.25 112 174 9310-3100 350
3 2023001 01/18/23 LUNCH HUBBELL BOCETER 55.63 112 533 910-3100 350
Claim Total for District 222.50
5040 101922 GLACIER GATEWAY 283.18
1 406 01/07/23 FUEL 30.79 110 173 100-2700 624
2 406 01/07/22 FUEL 30.80 110 538 100-2700 624
4 4747 01/17/23 FUEL 40.00 110 173 100-2700 624
s 4747 01/17/23 FUEL 40,00 110 538 100-2700 €24
Claim Total for District 141.59%
50841 65 GLACIER STATE ELECTRIC 355.38
1 2810-10263 12/28/22 TAMPERPROOF DRIVER 5.14 101 538 100-2600 610
3 2910-10263 12/28/22 FLEX WALL, BRERKER, TAFPIN 164.23 101 173 130-2600 610
4 2910-10263 12/29/22 WIRE WUT, VARIBIT, FLEX CC 170.58 101 173 100-2600 610
Claim Total for District 339.95
5842 102718 HIGHLINE COMMUNICATIONS 260,31
1 83280 01/12/23 NEW BUS: RADIO INSTALLATION 65.07 110 173 100-2700 350
2z 83390 01/12/23 HEW BUS: RADIO INSTALLATION 65.008 110 538 100-2700 50
Claim Total for District 130.15
5844 651 J & V RESTAURANT 165.00
1 440067 01/16/23 SEMI ANNUDAL HOOD SUPPRESSICH 3 41.25 141 173 100-2600 350
2 440067 01/16/223 SEMI ANNURL HOOD SUPPRESSICH 5 41.25 101 538 100-2600 350

Claim Total for District 8z2.50



02/10/23
12:51:46

Elemantary School

SUH RIVER VALLEY SCHOOL
Claim Approval List
For the Accounting Period: 2/23

Page: 3 of 17
Report ID: AP100H

€Claim Warrant Vendor #/Hame Claim &
Roct/Source/
Line # Invoica #/Inv Date/Descripticn Line Amount PO # Fud Oxg Prog—Func obj Proj
5845 103053 KR CHEMICAL 3UPPLY 505.10
1 1819 & 182 01/05/23 RESULT, SUNSHINE, ARM SPRC 61.18
112 172 910-3100 610
2 1819 & 182 0L/05/23 RESQLT, SUNSHINE, ARM SPAC 122.38 112 174 $10-3100 610
3 1819 & 182 01/05/23 RESULT, SUNSHINE, ARM SPAC 61.1% 112 538 910-3100 610
4 1849 02/02/23 SOLID DETERGENT & SUHSHINE RIH 65.08 112 172 S10-3100 610
5 1849 02/02/23 SOLID DETERGENT & SUNSHINE RIHW 130,18 112 174 $10-3100 610
% 1849 02/02/23 SOLID OETERGENT & SUNSHINE RIH 65.09 112 538 %10-3100 610
Claim Total for District 505.10
5846 102995 LUKE MCKINLEY 13.00
1 3-0 01/11/23 AD MEETING MEAL 3.25 101 538 100-2400 582
Claim Total for District 3.258
5847 91 MONTANA BROOM AND PRUSH SUPFLY, 196.85
1 262544 01/03/23 TOP FLITE AEROSOL & CITRUS SPR 152.67 101 173 100-2600 610
2 265344 01/17/23 URINAL DECDORIZER PLOCES & LIN 11.04 101 538 100-2600 610
Claim Total for District 163.7M
5849 89% MUST 2,966.00
1 FEBRUARY SUSAN SOMERFELD FREMIUMS 2,9€68.00 101 173 100-1030 260
Claim Total for District 2,968.00
5854 128 SUWH RIVER ELECTRIC 2,155.17
1 247650 0L/10/23 SIMMS SCHOOL 157.24 101 538 100-2600 412
3 305182 0l/10/23 BUS SHOP 16,45 110 173 100-2700 412
4 305182 0l/10/23 BS SHOP 16.45 110 538 100-2700 412
6 247647 01/10/23 KITCHEN SERVICE 46.75 101 173 100-2600 412
7 247647 01/10/23 KITCHEW SERVICE 46.76 101 538 100-2600 412
9 249565 01/10/23 FORT SHAW SCHOOL 919.82 101 173 100-2600 412
10 249692 01/10/23 #1 TEACHERAGE 11.13 101 173 100-2600 412
11 24970% 0L/10/23 LAUNDRY ROOM 65,33 101 173 100-2600 q12
12 262462 01/10/23 GYM 5UM RIVER 29,27 101 173 100-2600 412
13 262462 01/10/23 GYM SUN RIVER 29.27 101 538 100-2600 412
Claim Total for District 1,378,47
5855 102251 TRUCKPRO, LLC 296,76
1 313-000238 01/04/23 BUS #7: SPRING 56.96 119 173 100-2700 610
2 313-000238 01/04/23 PUS #7: SPRING 56.96 110 538 100-2700 610
4 313-000264 01713723 PUS #1: BACHE-DP A & PUSH L 17.23 110 173 100-2700 610
5 313-000266 01/13/23 BUS #1: PACK-UP R & PUSH L 17.23 110 538 100-2%00 610
Claim Total for District 148.38
5056 141 UWIVERSAL ATHLETICS 1,028,535
1 502-004341 01/16/23 MUELLER TAPE 22.23 101 538 F20-3500 610
4 502-004357 01/31/23 MS G/BBB BALLS & SCORE BOO Fid.64 101 538 720-3500 £10
Claim Total for District 736.87



02/10/23 SUN RIVER VALLEY SCHOOL Page: 4 of 17

12:51:46 Claim Approval List Report ID: AP100H
For the Accounting Period: 2/23

Elementary School

Claim Warxant Vandor #/Name Claim $
Acct/Source/

Line # Invoice #/Inv Date/Description Line Amount PO # Fund Org Prog-Func (s 3|
5857 777777 US FOODS 13, 406,34
1 5958308 01/02/23 CREDIT -26.47 112 173 910-3100 630
2 5858208 01/02/23 CREDIT -52.%4 112 174 910-3100 £30
3 5558308 01/02/23 CREDIT -26.47 112 538 910-3100 630
4 3853968 01/02/23 LUNCH 199.07 112 173 910-3100 630
5 3853968 01/02/23 LUNCH 398.14 112 174 910-3100 630
6 3853968 01/02/23 LUNCH 199.07 112 538 910-3100 630
7 3853969 01/02/23 LUNCH 148.23 112 173 910-3104 630
8 385396% 01/02/23 LUNCH 296.46 112 174 910-3100 630
9 385396% 01/02/23 LUNCH 148,23 112 538 910-3100 630
10 3940421 D1/05/23 LUNCH 502,45 112 173 910-3100 €30
11 3940421 01/05/23 LUNCH 1,006.91 112 174 910-3100 £30
12 2940421 01/05/23 LUNCH 503.46 112 538 910-3100 630
13 3940424 01/05/23 LUNCH 10.40 112 173 910-3100 630
14 3940424 01/05/23 LUNCH 20.81 112 174 910-3100 630
15 3940424 01/05/23 LUNCH 10.41 112 538 910-3100 630
16 3987954 01/06/23 FORKS 6.15 112 173 910-3100 610
17 3987954 01/06/23 FURKS 12,30 112 174 310-3100 610
19 2987954 01/06/23 FORKS 6.15 112 $38 $10-3100 610
19 3987955 01/06/23 PANS 31.40 112 172 510-3100 610
20 3987955 01/06/23 PANS 62.81 112 174 910-3100 610
21 3987955 01/06/23 PANS 21.41 L1Z 538 910-3100 610
22 5959912 01/09/23 CREDIT -23.19 112 173 $10-3100 610
23 5959812 01/09/23 CREDIT -46,40 112 174 910-3100 610
24 5959512 01/09/23 CREDLIT -23.20 112 539 $10-3100 610
25 4006848 01/09/23 LUNCH 264,38 112 173 910-3100 630
26 1006848 01/09/23 LUNCH 528.177 112 174 910-3100 630
217 4006848 01/09/23 LUNCH 264,38 112 538 910-3100 £30
28 4006850 01/09/23 LUNCH 196.22 112 172 910-3100 630
29 4006850 01/09/23 LUNCH 392.4% 112 174 910-3100 £30
30 4006850 01/09/23 LUNCH 196,23 112 538 910-3100 £30
a1 4006851 01/09/23 VINEGAR, LINERS & LABELS 10.93 112 173 910-3100 610
32 4006851 01/09/23 VIMEGAR, LINERS & LABELS 141.87 112 174 910-3100 £10
a3 40069851 01/09/23 VINEGRR, LINERS & LABELS 70.93 112 538 910-3100 £10
34 4006852 01/09/23 LUNCH 43.68 112 173 910-3100 610
35 4006852 01/09/23 LUNCH 87.37 112 174 910-3100 610
36 4006852 01/09/23 LUNCH 43.68 112 538 910-3100 €10
37 4058050 01/10/23 PAN COVERS 36.33 112 173 910-3100 610
33 4058050 01/10/23 PAN COVERS 72,66 112 174 910-3100 610
39 4058050 01/10/23 PAN COVERS 36.33 112 539 910-3100 610
40 4086217 01/11/23 LUNCH 38.05 112 173 310-3100 630
41 4086217 01/11/23 LUNCH 76,10 112 174 910-3100 630
42 4086217 01/11/23 LUNCH 38.05 112 538 $10-3100 630
43 4099504 01/12/23 LUNCH 420.64 112 173 910-3100 630
44 4099504 01/12/23 LUNCH 841.30 112 174 910-3100 630
45 4059504 01/12/23 LUNCH 420.65 112 $38 $10-3100 630

16 4172853 01/16/23 LUNCH 365,65 112 173 910-23100 630



02/10/23 SUN RIVER VALLEY SCHOOL Paga: 5 of 17
12:51:46 Claim Bpproval List Report ID: AP100H
For the Accounting Period: 2/23

Elementary School

Claim Warrant Vendor #/Name Claim §

Acct/Source/

Line ¥ Inveice #/Inv Date/Description Line Amount PO # Fund Org Prog-Func cbj Proj
47 4172893 01/16/23 LUNCH 731.30 112 174 310-3100 630
48 4172893 01/16/23 LUNCH 365.65 112 53 310-3100 630
a9 4192346 01/16/23 LUNCH 7.93 112 173 910-3100 630
50 4192346 01/16/23 LUNCH 15.86 112 174 310-3100 630
51 4192346 01/16/23 LUNCH 7.93 112 5338 $10-2100 €30
52 4266637 01/19/23 LUNCH 432.10 112 173 $10-3100 630
53 4266637 01/19/23 LUNCH 864,20 112 174 510-3100 630
o4 4266637 0L/19/23 LUNCH 432,10 112 538 S10-3100 630
55 4266638 01/19723 LUNCH 158.04 112 173 910-3100 630
56 4266638 01/19/23 LUNCH 316.08 112 174 910-3100 630
57 4266638 01/19/23 LUWCH 158,04 112 538 910-3100 630
58 4316600 01/20/23 LUNCH 11.15 112 173 910-3100 630
53 4316680 01/20/23 LUNCH 22.32 112 174 910-3100 630
60 4316600 01/20/23 LUNCH 11.186 112 538 910-3100 630
61 4327628 01/21/23 LUNCH 12.48 112 173 910-31090 630
62 4327628 01/21/23 LUNCH 24.98 112 174 310-3100 630
63 4327628 01/21/23 LUNCH 12.49 112 538 910-3100 630
64 4340962 01/23/23 LOUNCH 406.78 112 173 310-3100 630
65 4340962 01/23/22 LUNCH 813.57 112 174 910-3100 630
66 4340962 01/23/23 LUNCH 406.78 112 538 910-3100 630
67 4340964 01/23/23 GALLOW BAGS & BOWLS 31.85 112 173 9%10-3100 610
68 4340964 01/23/23 GALLGH BAGS & BOWLS 63.71 112 174 910-3100 610
69 4340964 01/23/23 GALLON BAGS & BOWLS 31.86 112 538 910-3100 610
70 4387064 01/24/22 LUNCH 6.28 112 173 910-3100 €30
T 4387064 01/24/23 LUNCHE 12.57 112 174 910-3100 £30
72 4387064 01/24/23 LUWCH 6,28 112 538 910-3100 £30

Claim Total for District 13,406.34

5858 599 VIS 499.07
4 CC-129 12/17/22 ROCKING SAY IT FLAY 167.95 101 625

CC Accounting: 101-173-280-1000-610
E] CcC-129 01/02/23 PH CPR/FIRST AID/RED 1&.50 110 625

CC Accounting: 110-173-100-2700-610
3 cC-129 01/02/23 PH CPR/FIRST AID/AED 1&8.50 110 625

CC Rccounting: 110-538-100-2700-610
] CC-12% 01/11/23 ATTEWDANCE HOTEBOOES 0.82 101 625

CC Accounting: 101-173-100-2500-610
9 oC-12% 01/11/23 ATTENDRHCE HOTEBOOES 0.8z 101 625

CC Rcoounting: 101-538-100-2500-610
10 CC—12% 01/11/23 ATTENDRNCE HOTEBOOKS 0.78 101 625

CC Accounting: 101-657-100-2500-610
13 CC-129% 01/11/23 NEW PUS PARN KEYS 3,86 110 625

CC Accounting: 110-173-100-2700-610
14 CC-12% 01/11/23 WEW BUS PARN EEYS 3,084 110 625

CC Accounting: 110-538-100-2700-610
16 CC-129 01/11/23 WEW BUS PERM PLATE/TABS 7.97 110 625

CC Accounting: 110-173-100-2700-810
17 CC-129 01/11/23 WEW BUS FPERM PLATE/TABS 7.97 110 625

CC Accounting: 110-538-100-2700-810

Claim Total for District 231.03
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12:51:46 Claim approval List Report ID: APLOOH
For the Accounting Period: 2723
Elementary School
¢laim Warrant Vendor #/Hama Claim ¥
hoct /Source/
Line # Inveice #/Inv Data/Description Line Amount PO § Fund Org ProgFune oy  Proj
5659 102090 GLASS DOCTOR 700,00
1 52725 01/26/23 WINDSHIELD 87.50 110 173 100-2700 440
2 52725 01/26/23 WINDSHIELD §7.50 110 538 100-2700 440
4 52767 01/26/23 WINDSHIELD 87.50 110 173 100-2700 440
5 52767 01/26/23 WINDSHIELD A7.50 110 538 100-2700 440
Claim Total for District 3%0.00
5062 103251 AMARZON CAPITAL SERVICES 1,696.26
1 130W63P4HH 01/26/23 LAVALIER LAPEL MIC-UK 3TUD 32.83
115 174 420-1000 610 118
2 13DW63IP4HH 01726723 LAVALIER LAFEL MIC-UK ETUD 32.84 115 538 420-1000 610 11a
3 1SFPRETE1W) 01/28/23 CRRDSTOCK SCIENCE FAIR 263.96 115 174 420-1000 610 118
q 19FRE7S1VD 01/28/23 CRRDSTOCK SCIENCE FARIR 293,97 115 538 420-1000 610 118
3 16%6TT3C69 D1/31/23 MOUSE TRAPS 28.9%9 101 173 100-2600 610
6 139N96RHIN 02/02/23 CARNDELRPRA LED DIMMARLE 19,59 101 172 100-2600 610
7 1DEOGFLYTH 02/02/23 TORX BUTTON HEAD SCREWS, N 37,27 101 538 100-2600 6510
g 11P3403Y7M 02/02/23 TANGERINE BOOKES T1.92 115 538 420-1000 640 118
10 1HV4IMRDTN 02/02/23 CARDSTOCK SCIENCE FAIR 139,23 115 174 420-1000 610 118
11 1HVAJMEDTH D2/02/23 CRRDSTOCKE SCIENCE FAIR 139,23 115 538 420-1000 610 118
1z 1JTHWXKHLI 02/07/23 SHOP DOOR 131.15 101 538 100-2600 €10
Claim Totel for District 1,190.98
5863 100933 3 RIVERS COMMUNICATIONS 510.32
4 STATEMENT 02/01/23 264-5110 64,12 101 173 100-2500 531
5 STATEMENT 02/01/23 264-5110 64.12 101 538 100-2300 531
7 STATEMENT 02/01/23 264-5104 63,46 101 173 100-2500 531
8 STATEMENT 02/01/23 264-5104 63.46 101 538 100-2500 531
Claim Total for District 255.16
5864 101547 aQUA TECH LABORATORY 31.47
1 37654 01/31/23 SIMMS MONTHLY COLIFORM 7.87 101 538 100-2400 421
Claim Total for District 7.87
5865 102573 CHEMHET COWSORTIDM, INC 250.00
1 116303 01/27/23 EMPLOYMENT FEE PH & 5 PANEL PH 31.25 110 173 100-2700 350
2 116303 01/27/23 EMPLOYMENT FEE PH & 5 PANEL PH 31.25 110 538 100-2700 350
4 116456 01/27/22 ANHUAL RANDOM & CLEARINGHOUSE 31.25 110 173 100-2700 350
5 116456 01/27722 ANNUAL RANDOM & CLERRINGHOUSE 31.25 110 538 100-2700 350
Claim Total for District 125.00
5064 4¢ CULLIGAW GREAT FALLS, INC 401.80
1 STATEMENT 01/31/23 FORT SHAW 98.80 101 173 100-2600 421
2 STATEMENT (Q1/31/23 SIMMS T8.25 101 538 100-2600 421

Claim Total for District 167.0%



02/10/23 SUN RIVER VALLEY SCHOOL Fage: 7 of 17
12:51:46 Claim Approval Liske Report ID: APLOCH
For the Accounting Period: 2/23
Elementary School
Claim Warrant Vendor #/Nama Claim §
RAcct/Source/
Line # Invoice #/Inv Date/Description Line Amount PO # Fund Oxg Prog-Func oby Proj
5867 100945 CURTISS SERVICE CENTER 6,429.75
1 STATEMENT 01/31/23 FUEL 1,607.423 110 173 100-2700 624
2 STRTEMENT 01/31/23 FUEL 1,607.44 110 538 100-2700 624
Claim Total for Digtrict 3,214.87
5868 102561 DAVE MARZOLF 187.55
1 DECEMBER 02/07/22 MILERGE 64 + HOLDIAY CLASSIC 8.50 101 173 100-2300 582
2 DECEMBER 02/07/22 MILEAGE 64 + HOLDIAY CLASSIC 8.50 101 538 100-2300 582
3 DECEMBER 02/07/22 MILEAGE 64 + HOLDIAY CLASSIC .00 101 657 100-2200 582
5 JENOARY 02/07/22 MILEAGE 210 23.38 101 173 100-2300 592
[ JANDARY 02/07/22 MILEAGE 210 23.38 101 538 100-2200 582
7 JANUARY 02/07/22 MILEAGE 210 22.01 101 657 100-2300 582
Claim Total for Dietrict 23.77
5869 197 DICK BLICK ART MATERIALS 92.15
1 227369 01/28/23 Elmer's Glue Stick {30} 18.58 5539 115 174 420-1000 610 118
2 227369 01/28/23 Blickrylic Gesso - Gallon 3e.72 5539 115 174 420-1000 610 118
3 227369 01/28/23 Blickrylic - Bright Red 13.54 5539 115 174 420-1000 £10 118
L] 227369 01/28/23 Blickrylic- Titanium Whit 20.91 5539 115 174 420-1000 £10 118
Claim Total for District 92.15
5872 101922 GLACIER GATEWAY 184.46
1 1510 02/04/23 FUEL 46,11 110 173 100-2700 624
2 1510 02/04/23 FUEL 46.12 110 538 100-2700 624
Claim Total for District 92.23
5873 103226 HOLLY KIHNCAID 291,74
1 NOV-DEC 02/07/23 MILEAGE 144 67.50 101 173 100-1000 582
2 WOV-DEC (2/07/23 MILEAGE 144 22.50 101 €57 100-1000 582
3 JAWUARY 02/07/23 MILEAGE 308 151.30 101 173 100-1000 582
i JANUARY 02/07/23 MILEAGE 308 50.44 101 €57 100-1000 582
Claim Total for Digtrict 291.74
5574 101593 HOME DEPCT CREDIT SERVICES 456.717
1 STATEMENT 01/09/23 RECIP SAW, CIRC SAW CLAMP S 114.19 101 535 100-2600 610
Cleim Total for District 114.19
BBTS 101931 I-STATE TRUCK CENTER 1,225,608
1 C252146833 01/16/23 BUS #7 SLIDER LOCK KIT 26.93 110 173 100-2700 £10
2 C252146833 01/16/23 BUS #7 SLIDER LOCK KIT 26,93 110 538 100-2700 610
4 C25214704% 01/16/23 BU3S #2 & 7: WINDSHIELDS 169.35 110 193 100-2700 610
5 €252147049 01716423 BUS #2 & 7: WINDSHIELDS 169.36 110 538 100-2700 610
7 C252147169 01/20/23 BUS #7: RELAY 18.45 110 173 100-2700 610
8 ©252147169 QL1/20/23 BUS #7: RELAY 19.45 110 538 100-2700 610
10 C252147188 01/20/23 BUS #9: MOTOR 12 V & MIRRO 91.69 110 173 100-2700 €10
11 252147188 01/20/23 BUS #%: MOTOR 12 V & MIRRO 91.69 110 538 100-2700 610
Claim Total for District 612.84
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Claim Warrant Vandor #/tame Claim §
Acct /Source/
Line # Invoice §#/Inv Date/Description Line Amount PO # Fund Org Prog-Func obj
3876 103221 K12 MONTANR, INC. 3,600.00
TECHNOLOGY /DUES & FEES
TECHWOLOGY /DUES & FEES
TECHNOLOGY/DUES & FEES
DISTRICT OFFICE CONTRACTED SER
1 1672 02/01/23 MANRGED SERVICES AGREEMENT 612.00 101 173 100-2300 355
2 1672 02/01/23 MAMAGED SERVICES AGREEMENT 612.00 101 538 100-2300 355
3 1672 02/01/23 MANAGED SERVICES AGREEMENT 576.00 101 657 100-2300 355
Claim Total for District 1, 800.00
5878 102998 LUKE MCEINLEY 333.05
1 JANURRY 02/07/23 MILEAGE 419.30 68.66 101 538 100-2400 582
Claim Total for District 68.66
5879 103342 JES3ICR FRYPERGER 107.95
1 INFINITE C 02/10/23 REFUND OW LUNCH ACCOUNT 35.98 112 173 510-3100 810
2 INFINITE € 02/10/23 REFUND ON LUNCH ACCOUNT 35.98 112 53 310-3100 B10
3 INFINITE C 02/10/23 REFUND OW LUNCH ACCOUNT 35,98 112 174 510-3100 510
Claim Total for District 107.95
5880 102432 MIKE WIPF 18.99%
P HORTH 40 01/17/23 OSCILLATING BLADE 4,74 110 173 100-2700 610
2 NORTH 40 01/17/23 OSCILLATING BLADE 4.75 110 538 100-2700 610
Claim Total for District 9.49
5881 103005 MISSION ELECTRIC, LLC 238.22
1 4032 02/01/23 TROUPLESHOOT PUMP FAMEL %/20 59.59 101 538 100-2600 440
Claim Total for District 59.59
5682 101179 MONTANA RURAL WATER SYSTEMS 15.00
1 2233 01/17/23 2023 SIMMS MEMBERSHIP DUES 27.50 101 538 100-2600 421
WATER/$IMMS
Claim Total for District 37.%0
5643 B4 MASRO 200.00
1 11363 01/30/23 PUDGET SERIES 34.00 101 173 100-2500 810
2 11363 01/30/22 BUDGET SERIES 34,00 101 538 100-2500 810
3 11363 01/30/23 PUDGET SERIES 32.00 101 657 100-2500 e10
Claim Total for District 100. 00
5884 €13 FNATIONAL LAUNDRY CO 1,202.92
1 35259 01/05/23 TOWEL BAR, MATS, DUST & WET MO T4.24 101 538 100-2600 610
3 39373 01/1%/23 TOWEL BAR, MRTS, DUST & WET MO 116,69 101 538 100-2600 610
5 35260 01/05/23 TOWEL BAR, MATS, DUST & WET MO 175.20 101 173 100-2600 610
6 37374 01/1%/23 TOWEL BRR, MATS, DUST & WET MO 259,18 161 173 100-2600 610
Claim Total for District 629.51
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5885 103188 HORTH 40 OUTFITTERS 23.96

1 04063274 02/09/23 BOLT SNAP 3/4" BRONZE 23.96 101 173 100-2600 610
Claim Total for District 23.96

5885 93 HORTHWESTERN ENERGY 9,023.26

1 07158645 01/23/23 123 WALKER 5TREET F5.08 101 538 100-2600 411

3 0715865 01/23/23 123 WALKER STREET 1,270.87 101 538 100-2600 411

] 07158678 01/23/23 6 OLD FORT SHAW ROAD 1,397.99 101 173 100-2600 411

6 07158686 01/23/23 10 OLD FORT SHAW ROAD 27.95 101 173 100-2600 411

7 07158744 01/23/23 295 LARGENT 3TREET SUN RIVER 340,15 101 173 100-2600 411

] 07158744 01/23/23 295 LARGEWT STREET SUNM RIVER 340.15 101 538 100-2600 411

10 11025236 01/23/23 LOT S1 SOUTH HELPER 92,47 110 173 100-2700 411

11 11025236 01/23/23 LQT 51 SOUTH HELPER 92.48 110 538 100-2700 411

13 19432947 01/23/23 12 OLD FORT SHAW ROAD 134,79 101 173 100-2600 411

14 19432970 01/23/23 14 OLD FORT SHEW ROAD 72.11 101 173 100-2600 411

15 19932771 01/23/23 123 WALKER STREET 54,13 101 538 100-2600 411

17 1549363-8 01/13/23 1 SCHOOL LOOP ROAD 60.38 101 173 100-2600 412
Claim Total for District 3,958.35

5887 105 PITHEY BOWES GLOBRL FIMANCIAL 171.00

4 3316969475 01/30/23 FSE DEC 6, 2022 ~ MAR 5, 2 42.75 101 173 100-2500 532

5 3316969475 01/30/23 FSE DEC 6, 2022 - MAR 5, 2 42.715 101 538 100-2500 332
Claim Total for District 85.50

55048 105 FPITHEY BOWES GLOBAL FINANCIAL 2132.00

q 3316970636 01/31/23 DEC 7, 2022 - MAR &, 2023 53.25 101 173 100-2500 532

5 3316970636 01/31/23 DEC 7, 2022 - MAR 6, 2023 53.25 101 538 100-2500 532
Claim Total for Digtrict 106.50

5689 102869 FRAIRIE WATER COMPANY i19.50

1 STATEMENT 01/27/23 WATER, EXTRA HOSE & SDRCHAR 29.87 101 173 100-2600 421

2 STHTEMENT 01/27/23 WATER, EXTRA HCSE & SURCHAR 29,88 101 538 190-2600 421
Claim Total for District 59.75

5891 936 REPUBLIC SERVICE3 1,209.28

1 381066 01/31/23 301 LARGENT STREET SUN RIVER 10.40 101 173 100-2600 431

2 381066 01/31/23 301 LARGENT S$TREET SUN RIVER 10,40 101 538 100-2600 431

q 382806 01/31/22 1 SCHOOL LOOF ROAD FORT SHAW 246.83 101 173 100-2600 431

5 381103 01/31/23 123 WRLKER STREET SIMMS 206,99 101 538 100-2600 431

7 382838 01/31/22 TEACHERAGE FEBRUARY-MARCH 92.87 101 173 100-2600 431
Claim Total for Digtrict 567.49

SB92 301 SCHOOL SPECIALTY 659.67

1 2081317794 01/27/23 MAINILLE ENVELOPES 6X9 & 1 102.03 115 174 420-1000 610 118

2 2081317796 01/27/23 LAMINWATING POUCHES 557.64 115 174 420-1000 610 118
Claim Total for District 659.67
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58493 100940 STAFLES CREDIT PLAN 58.80
1 STAPLES 01/11/23 INDEX CARDS & NOTEPADS 58.80 115 538 420-10400 610 118
Claim Total for District 58,680
5894 346 TWO BUTTES WATER H3ER ASSOCIATION 180.00
1 5721 02/01/23 CLASS 1 WATER SERVICE 120.00 101 173 100-2600 421
WATER/ELEMENTARY
2 5721 02/01/23 EMERGENCY REPARIR FUND 5.00 101 173 100-2600 421
WATER/ELEMENTARY
3 5720 02/01/23 CLASS 3 WATER SERVICE 50.00 101 173 100-2600 421
WATER/ELEMENTARY
4 5720 02/01/23 EMERGENCY REPRIR FUND £.00 101 173 100-2600 421
WATER/ELEMENTARY
Claim Total for District 180.00
5895 102377 ZaM'3 MASTERCARD 937,35
11 £C-130 01/02/22 LUNCH 11.00 112 625
CC Accounting: 112-173-%10-3100-630
12 CeC-130 01/02/23 LUNCH 22.01 112 625
CC Accounting: 112-174-%10-3100-630
13 €C-130 01/02/23 LUNCH 11.00 112 825
CC Accounting: 112-538-%10-3100-630
14 CC-130 01/02/23 LUNCH 38.40 112 625
CC Accounting: 112-173-%10-3100-630
15 CC-130 01/02/23 LUNCH 76.80 112 h25
CC Accounting: 112-174-510-3100-630
16 CC-130 01/02/23 LUNCH 38.490 11z B25
CC Accounting: 112-538-910-3100-630
17 CC-130 01/15/23 MHSA ANNUAL MEETING 37.57 101 h25
CC Accounting: 101-538-720-3500-582
19 CC-130 01/24/23 OFFICE CHAIR, EHVELOPES, MISC 36.86 101 625
CC Accounting: 101-173-100-2500-610
20 CC-130 01/24/23 OFFICE CHAIR, ENVELOFES, MISC 36.86 101 625
CC Recounting: 101-538-100-2500-610
21 CC-130 01/24/23 OFFICE CHAIR, ENVELOPES, MISC 34.69 101 B25
CC Accounting: 101-657-100-2500-610
23 CC-130 01/27/23 COFFEE 33.61 101 625
CC Rccounting: 101-173-100-2500-610
24 CC-130 01/27/23 COFFEE 33.61 101 B25
CC Rccounting: 101-538-100-2500-610
25 CC-130 01/27/23 COFFEE 31.63 101 LY
CC Accounting: 101-657-100-2500-610
27 ¢-130 01/27/23 DISH 30AF & CLOTHS 2.70 101 625
o0 Accounting: 101-173-100-2500-610
26 €C-130 01/27/23 DISH SOAP & CLOTHS 2.1 101 625
CC Accounting: 101-5308-100-2500-610
29 CC-130 01/27/23 DISH SOAP & CLOTRS 2.55 101 B25
CC Accounting: 101-657-100-2500-610
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a1l CC-130 01/30/23 NEARPOD HISTORY 159.00 115 625 118
Qe Becounting: 115-174-420-1000-610-118
Claim Total for District 609.40

Total Elementary School 37,014.88
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5829 103251 aMRZON CRPITAL SERVICES 193,91
2 1DRWANTFIL 01/15/23 PIAND HINGE 59.24 201 174 100-2600 610
5 1CSDTDKREL 01/17/23 APPLICATOR BOTTLES 4,49 201 174 100-2600 610
6 1RDEDYE131 01/23/23 HUTRIENT AGAR 16.98 215 174 327-1000 610 &1
Claim Total for District 80.71
5830 100933 3 RIVERS COMMUNICATIONS 245.92
3 STATEMENT 01/01/23 264-5110 122,14 201 174 100-2500 531
& STATEMENT 01/01/23 264-5104 0.e2 201 174 100-2500 531
Claim Total for District 122,96
5831 103040 AMERICEN FIDELITY ADMINISTRATIVE 100.00
q 62154 01/13/23 TIME & ELIGIBIL 25.00 201 174 100-2500 350
EMERICAN FIDELITY
Claim Total for Pletrict 25,00
5832 387 ASSOCIATED BUSINESS SYSTEMS, INC. 85.25
4 18883 01/06/23 W-2'S, 10%3'3 & ENVELOPES 42.75 201 174 100-2500 (30
Claim Total for District 42.75
5833 102744 AT & T MOBILITY 140.51
3 STATEMENT 01/02/23 899-2646 T0.26 201 174 100-2500 531
Claim Total for District 70.26
5835 100870 CARQUEST RUTQ PARTS 3TORES 516.40
3 2283-62075 12/31/22 1998 WINDSTAR GASKET & ULT 18.82 201 174 100-2600 €10
3 2283-62077 01/02/23 F-250 & 98 WINDSTAR FILTER 23.84 201 174 100-2600 610
9 2283-62207 01/16/23 BUS #7: BATTERY & MEGh FUS 180.59 210 174 100-2700 €10
12 2203-62213 01/17/23 WINDSHIELD URETHANE 34,95 210 174 100-2700 610
Claim Total for District 258.20
5836 20 CAROLIHA BIOLOGICAL 46.97
1 52015032 01/12/23 Hutrient Agar 27.50 5535 201 174 100-1000 610
2 52015033 01/12/23 SHIPPING 19.47 5535 201 174 100-1000 610
Claim Total for District 46.97
5837 102769 DUSTY'S SPRIMKLERS 352.00
3 922 12/31/22 SHOW REMOVAL 176.00 201 174 100-2600 350
Claim Total for District 176.00
5840 101522 GLACIER GRTEWAY 2683.18
3 406 01/07/23 FUEL 61.59 210 174 100-2700 624
6 4747 01/17/23 FUEL 80.00 210 174 100-2700 624
Claim Total for District 141,59
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5841 65 GLACIER STATE ELECTRIC 355.38
2 2810-10263 12/28/22 TAMPERPROCF DRIVER 15.43 201 174 100-2600 610
Claim Total for District 15.43
SR42 102718 HIGHLIHE COMMUNICATIONS 260.31
3 83330 01/12/23 NEW BUS: RADIQ INSTALLATION 130.14 210 174 100-2700 350
Claim Total for Dietrict 130.16
5A43 81 JOSTENS 139.95
1 29971341 01/05/23 (20} DIPLOMAS 139,95 201 174 100-1050 610
Claim Total for District 139.95
5844 651 J & V RESTRURANT 165,00
3 440067 01/16/23 SEMI ANNUAL HOOD SUPPRESSICH S 82,50 201 174 100-2600 350
Claim Total for Dietrict B82.50
5846 102958 LOKE MCKINLEY 13.00
2 3-p 01/11/23 RD MEETIHG MEMIL 9.75 201 174 100-2400 582
Claim Total for Dietrict 9.75
5847 91 MONTEMA BROOM AND BRUSH SUPPLY, 196.85
3 265344 01/17/23 URIMAL DEODORIZER BLOCKS & LINW 33.14 201 174 100-2600 610
Claim Total for Distriect 33.14
SB48 438 MORGENROTH MUSIC CENTER 95.04
1 911902 01/17/23 SNAKES, CLEANING RODS, POLIEH 59.18 201 174 100-1023 %10
2 912662 01/31/23 FLOIE & OBOE STAWDARDS + OIL 35.86 201 174 100-1033 610
Claim Total for District 95.04
5850 103198 MORTH 40 CUTFITIERS 103.681
1 04004274 01/22/23 POULTRY NETTING, SEEDS, POUL 103.81 215 174 327-1000 610 61
Claim Total for District 103.81
5851 102699 PSAT/HMSCT 432,00
L 382326674 01/0%/23 (35) PSAT TESTS 432.00 201 174 100-2400 810
Claim Total for District 432.00
5852 313 SIHMMS ITUDENT ACCOUNTS 100,00
L 15113 01/25/23 WBEL CONFERENCE 100.00 215 174 452-1000 582 arz
Claim Total for District 100.00
5853 103304 SUN CLEANER3 464,25
1 11-001036 0Ll/13/23 HS FOOTBALL UNIFORMS 464.25 201 174 720-3500 810
Claim Total for District 464.25
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5854 128 SUN RIVER ELECTRIC 2,155.17
2 247650 01/10/23 SIMMS SCHOOL 591.74 201 174 100-2600 412
5 305182 01/10/23 BUS SHOP 32,91 210 174 100-2700 112
8 247647 01/10/23 KITCHEN SERVICE 93,51 201 174 100-2600 412
14 262462 01/10/23 GYM SUH RIVER 58.54 201 174 100-2600 412
Claim Total for District T776.70
5855 102251 TRUCKPRO, LLGC 2%86.76
3 313-000238 01/04/23 BUS #7: SPRING 113.32 210 174 100-2700 610
& 313-000266 01/13/23 BUS #1: BACK-UP A & PUSH L 34,46 210 174 100-2700 610
Claim Total for District 148.38
5856 141 UNIVERSAL ATHLETICS 1,028,55
2 502-004341 01/16/23 MUELLER TAPE hE.68 201 174 120-3500 610
3 502-004337 01/20/23 {6) GIRLS SINGLETS 225.00 201 174 720-3500 610
Claim Total for District 291,68
BA5H 599 VISA 49%,07
3 CC-129 12/17/22 FUS SUPPLIES T5.46 201 L¥3e
CC Accounting: 201-174-100-1000-610
7 ©C-129 01/02/23 FH CPR/FIRST AID/AED 37.00 210 625
CC Accounting: 210-174-100-2700-610
11 ©C-129 01/11/23 ATTENDANCE HOTEBOOKS 2.43 201 625
CC Accounting: 201-174-100-2500-610
12 CC-129 01/11/23 FCS SUPPLIES 129.47 201 625
CC Accounting: 201-174-100-1000-610
15 CC-129 01/11/23 HEW BUS BARN KEYS 1.73 z1lo 625
CC Accounting: 210-174-100-2700-€10
18 ¢C-129 01/11/23 HEW BUS PERM FLATE/ThBS 15.95 210 625
CC Accounting: 210-174-100-2700-310
Claim Total for District 268.04
5859 102090 GLA3S DOCTOR 700.00
3 52725 01/26/23 WINDSHIELD 175.00 210 174 100-2700 440
6 52767 01/26/23 WINDSHIELD 175.00 210 174 100-2700 440
Claim Total for District 350.00
5860 102480 MARSSP REGION II PRINCIPALS 220.00
1 2022-2023 01/24/23 MRSSP DUES 20.00 201 174 100-1000 BlO
2 2 TERMS 01/24/23 PRINCIPAL'S CUP 200.00 201 174 100-1000 10
Claim Tcotal for District 220.00
5061 102212 MONTANA INK & TONER 75.59
1 195373 01/25/23 DELL INK 75.99 201 174 100-1000 610
Claim Total for District 75.99
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5062 103251 AMAZON CRPITAL SERVICES 1,696,286
8 1DEQGFLYTN 02/02/23 TORX BUTTON HEAD SCREWS, H 111.82
201 174 100-2600 610
12 1JTHWXKHLJ 02/07/23 SHOP DOGR 393,46 201 174 100-2600 €10
Claim Total for District 505.28
5863 100233 3 RIVERS COMMONICATIOHNS 510.32
[ STATEMENT 02/01/23 264-5110 128,24 201 174 100-2500 531
9 STATEMENT 02/01/23 264-5104 126.92 201 174 100-2500 531
Claim Total for District 255,16
SHE4 101547 AQUR TECH LABORATORY 31.47
2 37654 01/31/23 SIMMS MONTHLY COLIFORM 23.80 201 174 100-2600 421
Claim Total for District 23.60
5865 102573 CHEMNET CONSORTIUM, IHC 250.00
3 116303 01/2%/23 EMFLOYMENT FEE FH & 5 PANEL FH 62.50 210 174 100-2700 350
[ 116456 01/27/22 BANNUAL RENDOM & CLEARINGHOUSE 62.50 210 174 100-2700 350
Claim Total for District 125,00
5866 40 CULLIGAH GREAT FALLS, INC 401,80
3 STRTEMENT (1/31/23 SIMMS 234.75 201 174 100-2600 421
Claim Total for District 234.78
5867 100945 CURTISS SEEVICE CENTER 6,429.75
3 STATEMENT (1l/31/23 FUEL 3,214.80 210 174 100-2700 624
Claim Total for Dilatrict 3,214.88
5868 102561 DAVE MARZOLF 187.55
q DECEMBER 02/07/22 MILEAGE 64 + HOLDIAY CLRSSIC 25.00 201 174 100-2300 582
a JANUARY 02/07/22 MILEAGE 210 68.79 201 174 100-2300 582
Claim Total for Dietrict 93.78
5870 100964 DUTTON/BRADY SCHOOLS 61.00
1 FCOCLA2307 01724723 S/D MEALS & DIVISIONALS 61,00 201 174 720-3500 s@z
Claim Total for District 61.00
S871 222 GENERAL DISTRIBUTIHG COMPAHY 39.24
1 1198763 12/31/22 COZ, PROFANE, ACETYLEHE 0.21 215 174 327-1000 610 61
2 1206614 01/27/23 1/16 MINI PACK 22,32 215 174 327-1000 610 6l
3 1208716 01/31/23 CO2, PROPANE, ACETYLEWE,CYLIN 14.71 215 174 327-10090 610 61
Claim Total for District 39.24
5872 101922 GLACIER GATEWAY 184.4¢
3 1510 02/04/23 FUEL 92.23 210 174 100-2700 624

Claim Total for District 92.23
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5874 101583 HOME DEPOT CREDIT SERVICES 456.77
2 STATEMENT 01/09/23 RECIP SAW, CIRC SAW CLAMP 5 342,58
Claim Total for District 342.58
5875 101931 I-STATE TRUCK CENTER 1,225.68
3 252146833 01/16/23 BUS #7 SLIDER LOCK KIT 53.86
6 C252147049 01/16/23 BUS #2 & 7: WINDSHIELDS 328,71
9 C252147169 01/20/23 BUS #7: RELAY 36.90
12 C252147188 01/20/23 BUS #9: MOTOR 12 V & MIRRO 183,37
Claim Total for District £12.84
5876 103221 K12 MONTAMA, INC. 3,600.00

TECHNOLOGY/DUES & FEES
TECHROLOGY /DUES & FEES
TECHNOLOGY /DUES & FEES
DISTRICT OFFICE CONTRACTED SER

4

5877

5878

5880

881

5882
2
WATER/SIMMS

5883

1672 02/01/23 MANAGED SERVICES AGREEMENT 1,800.00
Claim Total for Dietrict 1,800.00
103341 LACASH MOTEL 72.20
ROOMS 12/09/22 WRESTLING GLASGOW TBID 72.20
Claim Total for District 72.20
1029498 LUKE MCKIHLEY 333.05
JANUARY 02/07/23 MILEAGE 419.30 205.98